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WJB  10,8 km 
1. Luisa Lube 1988 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:35 
 
WJA  10,8 km 
1. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 48:17 
 
W20  10,8 km 
1. Kathrin Neumann 1982 SCC Berlin 43:47 
2. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 50:32 
3. Sandra Lewerenz 1976 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:38 
 
W30  10,8 km 
1. Dorothea Funke 1973 LC Ron Hill Berlin 46:11 
2. Kathrin Vogl 1974 Stahl Hennigsdorf 55:09 
3. Kerstin Tilgner 1972 Fun&Run Oberhavel 55:45 
 
W35  10,8 km 
1. Ines Kirchner 1966 Potsdamer Laufclub 49:02 
2. Christina Marschalek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:25 
3. Ute von Daacke 1966 Potsdam 49:52 
4. Susann Burghardt 1968 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 50:33 
5. Petra Herlitschke 1966 Hohen Neuendorf 55:18 
6. Britta Bauer 1968 Post 30 58:47 
7. Beatrix Gosdschan 1968 Glienicke 1:03:39 
8. Bethina Scholz 1969 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 1:13:47 
 
W40  10,8 km 
1. Kathrin Palm 1965 LG Griebnitzsee 48:08 
2. Ilka Grundmann 1962 Flatow 50:45 
3. Sabine Hippel 1964 Berlin 56:08 
4. Ilona Grundmann 1962 Fehrbellin 1:00:19 
 
W45  10,8 km 
1. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 44:54 
2. Diana Nerenz 1960 ESV Lok Potsdam 49:27 
3. Renate Bracksick 1959 Stahl Hennigsdorf 56:13 
4. Cornelia Straub 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 1:03:04 
5. Hannelore Pries 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 1:04:46 
 
W50  10,8 km 
1. Marion Sarasa 1952 OSC Berlin 48:55 
2. Marion Träger 1952 Potsdamer Laufclub 58:31 
3. Zita Böttcher 1954 Stahl Hennigsdorf 59:07 
4. Christine Eggert 1953 VfL Rathenow 1:03:01 
5. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 1:04:45 
 
W55  10,8 km 
1. Brigitte Bolz 1948 VfL Rathenow 1:08:41 
 
W60  10,8 km 
1. Ingrid Krügel 1944 TSV Chemie Premnitz 58:40 
2. Ingrid Catree 1944 Oranienburg 1:03:27 
3. Heidrun Pagel 1941 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:08:01 
 
W65  10,8 km 
1. Ingrid Anders 1940 Zepernick 1:03:56 
2. Annemarie Mascher 1939 VfL Tegel 1:04:39 
3. Ingrid Bielig 1940 VfL Rathenow 1:09:13 
4. Marion Vanicek 1940 Team Oberhavel 1:33:27 
 
M14/15  10,8 km 
1. Philipp Reichert 1990 Berlin  42:23 
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2. Christopher Bernhardt 1991 FC 98 Hennigsdorf 49:45 
3. Robert Anies 1991 Stahl Hennigsdorf 56:33 
 
MJB  10,8 km 
1. Christoffer Anies 1989 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:15 
2. Sebastian Müller 1989 Stahl Hennigsdorf 52:26 
 
MJA  10,8 km 
1. Steve Schiemann 1987 Empor Oranienburg 1:07:29 
 
M20  10,8 km 
1. Jonas Stifel 1980 LG Nord 36:47 
2. Daniel Göhring 1978 LAC Berlin 37:19 
3. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 39:18 
4. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 41:45 
5. Marco Fiedler 1984 Stahl Hennigsdorf 41:50 
6. Christian Pausch 1976 Berlin  50:35 
7. Martin Wozniak 1985 Potsdam 54:52 
 
M30  10,8 km 
1. Bernd Smarsly 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 39:51 
2. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:03 
3. Michael Kulpa 1975 Brandenburg 44:05 
4. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Brandenburg 45:38 
5. Axel Nowak 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 47:00 
6. Ulf Höpfner 1971 Berlin 48:13 
7. Sven Holtfreter 1973 Hennigsdorf 53:29 
 
M35  10,8 km 
1. Stephan Maxara 1968 CLV Megware 38:23 
2. Michael Vanicek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 39:25 
3. Thomas Sager 1970 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:09 
4. Stefan Kolbe 1968 VfL Tegel 41:21 
5. Thomas Hammes 1967 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 42:01 
6. Sven Schmidt 1966 Funrunner Brieselang 42:29 
7. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 46:09 
8. Martin Wilke 1969 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 46:10 
9. Mario Cutrona 1966 Hennigsdorf 48:11 
10. Olaf Laetsch 1967 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:20 
11. Frank Reichmann 1967 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:44 
12. Andreas Hinderlich 1969 Hennigsdorf 55:24 
13. Mike Tilgner 1969 Fun&Run Oberhavel 55:46 
14. Thomas Zikowsky 1969 Königsblau Berlin 59:27 
 
M40  10,8 km 
1. Olaf Böttge 1962 LTC Berlin 37:32 
2. Andreas Adamowski 1964 Berlin 38:09 
3. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 40:28 
4. Burghard Brosius 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 42:04 
5. Stephan Müller 1965 SC Brandenburg 43:34 
6. Andreas Schütt 1964 Team Oberhavel 44:41 
7. Jürgen Anies 1965 Stahl Hennigsdorf 46:44 
8. Bodo Matthes 1964 LC Ron Hill Berlin 48:36 
9. Rainer Palm 1964 LG Griebnitzsee 48:38 
10. Frank Schwanbeck 1963 HSV Neubrandenburg 48:54 
11. Johannes Kremlacek 1964 ESV Berlin 49:06 
12. Freddy Heidrich 1965 Hennigsdorf 49:26 
13. René Hennig 1964 Potsdamer RG 50:25 
14. Dirk Höpfner 1963 Hennigsdorf 52:01 
15. Bernd Thurley 1962 Caputher SV 52:43 
16. Thomas Stengel 1964 Hennigsdorf 54:48 
17. Andreas Dusin 1964 Hennigsdorf 54:49 
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18. André Fischmann 1962 Potsdam 55:23 
 
M45  10,8 km 
1. Udo Lehmann 1958 Median Reha e.V. 45:10 
2. Jan Regulin 1958 Potsdamer Laufclub 45:28 
3. Jürgen Schütte 1958 Oranienburg 49:40 
4. Michael Wittkopp 1959 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 51:03 
5. Martin Ciesielski 1958 RBB Laufbewegung 51:10 
6. Joachim Penk 1959 Rock'n Roll Club Sommerfeld 51:28 
7. Klaus Höckel 1956 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:32 
8. Metod Miklus 1959 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 51:35 
9. Manfred Schmitz 1959 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:43 
10. Bernd Wilke 1960 Hennigsdorf 52:04 
11. Ralf Kosarz 1958 Berlin  1:10:48 
 
M50  10,8 km 
1. Karl Mascher 1952 VfL Tegel 42:35 
2. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 43:06 
3. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 44:57 
4. Manuel Fritsch 1953 Stahl Hennigsdorf 50:31 
5. Wolfgang Kettmann 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 56:35 
 
M55  10,8 km 
1. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 46:36 
2. Norbert Franke 1950 Stahl Hennigsdorf 46:51 
3. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 47:11 
4. Frank Gyßling 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 47:50 
5. Werner Hanke 1950   49:32 
6. Rainer Rankenburg 1947 Post 30 50:09 
7. Gunter Kreyer 1948 LG Jean-Calas 54:13 
8. Manfred Grelle 1949 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 56:06 
9. Wolfram Kunth 1948 Berlin 1:28:10 
 
M60  10,8 km 
1. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 45:41 
2. Bernd Butgereit 1945 PSU 04 Potsdam 46:34 
3. Günter Hallas 1942 LG Nord 46:43 
4. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 46:55 
5. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 51:22 
6. Günter Radtke 1942 Berlin 52:53 
7. Klaus-Wilhelm Wöhler 1941 ESV Lok Potsdam 54:14 
8. Manfred Leistikow 1942 Brück 54:33 
9. Hartmut Schmidtke 1945 Berlin 54:40 
10. Karl Sühring 1941 Hennigsdorf 54:56 
11. Dr. Wolfgang Pagel 1945 Stahl Hennigsdorf 58:18 
12. Heinz Plamper 1942 Berlin 1:28:11 
 
M65  10,8 km 
1. Lothar Bathe 1937 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:04 
2. Gerhard Brock 1939 Potsdamer Laufclub 47:40 
3. Dr. Rolf Zickler 1937 Potsdamer Laufclub 50:11 
4. Heinz Bauz 1936 Potsdam 56:56 
5. Alfred Engfer 1937 Caputher SV 57:53 
6. Wolfgang Bluhm 1936 SC Oberhavel Velten 59:54 
 
M70  10,8 km 
1. Dr. Peter Kallabis 1935 Team Oberhavel 48:30 
2. Ulrich Glowatzki 1932 Motor Hennigsdorf 57:02 
3. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 1:00:01 
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1. Kathrin Neumann 1982 SCC Berlin 43:47 
2. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 44:54 
3. Dorothea Funke 1973 LC Ron Hill Berlin 46:11 
4. Luisa Lube 1988 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:35 
5. Kathrin Palm 1965 LG Griebnitzsee 48:08 
6. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 48:17 
7. Marion Sarasa 1952 OSC Berlin 48:55 
8. Ines Kirchner 1966 Potsdamer Laufclub 49:02 
9. Christina Marschalek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:25 
10. Diana Nerenz 1960 ESV Lok Potsdam 49:27 
11. Ute von Daacke 1966 Potsdam 49:52 
12. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 50:32 
13. Susann Burghardt 1968 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 50:33 
14. Ilka Grundmann 1962 Flatow 50:45 
15. Sandra Lewerenz 1976 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:38 
16. Kathrin Vogl 1974 Stahl Hennigsdorf 55:09 
17. Petra Herlitschke 1966 Hohen Neuendorf 55:18 
18. Kerstin Tilgner 1972 Fun&Run Oberhavel 55:45 
19. Sabine Hippel 1964 Berlin 56:08 
20. Renate Bracksick 1959 Stahl Hennigsdorf 56:13 
21. Marion Träger 1952 Potsdamer Laufclub 58:31 
22. Ingrid Krügel 1944 TSV Chemie Premnitz 58:40 
23. Britta Bauer 1968 Post 30 58:47 
24. Zita Böttcher 1954 Stahl Hennigsdorf 59:07 
25. Ilona Grundmann 1962 Fehrbellin 1:00:19 
26. Christine Eggert 1953 VfL Rathenow 1:03:01 
27. Cornelia Straub 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 1:03:04 
28. Ingrid Catree 1944 Oranienburg 1:03:27 
29. Beatrix Gosdschan 1968 Glienicke 1:03:39 
30. Ingrid Anders 1940 Zepernick 1:03:56 
31. Annemarie Mascher 1939 VfL Tegel 1:04:39 
32. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 1:04:45 
33. Hannelore Pries 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 1:04:46 
34. Heidrun Pagel 1941 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:08:01 
35. Brigitte Bolz 1948 VfL Rathenow 1:08:41 
36. Ingrid Bielig 1940 VfL Rathenow 1:09:13 
37. Bethina Scholz 1969 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 1:13:47 
38. Marion Vanicek 1940 Team Oberhavel 1:33:27 
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1. Jonas Stifel 1980 LG Nord 36:47 
2. Daniel Göhring 1978 LAC Berlin 37:19 
3. Olaf Böttge 1962 LTC Berlin 37:32 
4. Andreas Adamowski 1964 Berlin 38:09 
5. Stephan Maxara 1968 CLV Megware 38:23 
6. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 39:18 
7. Michael Vanicek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 39:25 
8. Bernd Smarsly 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 39:51 
9. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:03 
10. Thomas Sager 1970 Potsdamer Laufclub 40:09 
11. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 40:28 
12. Stefan Kolbe 1968 VfL Tegel 41:21 
13. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 41:45 
14. Marco Fiedler 1984 Stahl Hennigsdorf 41:50 
15. Thomas Hammes 1967 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 42:01 
16. Burghard Brosius 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 42:04 
17. Philipp Reichert 1990 Berlin  42:23 
18. Sven Schmidt 1966 Funrunner Brieselang 42:29 
19. Karl Mascher 1952 VfL Tegel 42:35 
20. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 43:06 
21. Stephan Müller 1965 SC Brandenburg 43:34 
22. Michael Kulpa 1975 Brandenburg 44:05 
23. Andreas Schütt 1964 Team Oberhavel 44:41 
24. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 44:57 
25. Udo Lehmann 1958 Median Reha e.V. 45:10 
26. Jan Regulin 1958 Potsdamer Laufclub 45:28 
27. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Brandenburg 45:38 
28. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 45:41 
29. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 46:09 
30. Martin Wilke 1969 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 46:10 
31. Bernd Butgereit 1945 PSU 04 Potsdam 46:34 
32. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 46:36 
33. Günter Hallas 1942 LG Nord 46:43 
34. Jürgen Anies 1965 Stahl Hennigsdorf 46:44 
35. Norbert Franke 1950 Stahl Hennigsdorf 46:51 
36. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 46:55 
37. Axel Nowak 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 47:00 
38. Lothar Bathe 1937 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:04 
39. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 47:11 
40. Christoffer Anies 1989 Stahl Hennigsdorf 47:15 
41. Gerhard Brock 1939 Potsdamer Laufclub 47:40 
42. Frank Gyßling 1947 ESV Lok Potsdam 47:50 
43. Mario Cutrona 1966 Hennigsdorf 48:11 
44. Ulf Höpfner 1971 Berlin 48:13 
45. Dr. Peter Kallabis 1935 Team Oberhavel 48:30 
46. Bodo Matthes 1964 LC Ron Hill Berlin 48:36 
47. Rainer Palm 1964 LG Griebnitzsee 48:38 
48. Frank Schwanbeck 1963 HSV Neubrandenburg 48:54 
49. Johannes Kremlacek 1964 ESV Berlin 49:06 
50. Olaf Laetsch 1967 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:20 
51. Freddy Heidrich 1965 Hennigsdorf 49:26 
52. Werner Hanke 1950   49:32 
53. Jürgen Schütte 1958 Oranienburg 49:40 
54. Frank Reichmann 1967 Stahl Hennigsdorf 49:44 
55. Christopher Bernhardt 1991 FC 98 Hennigsdorf 49:45 
56. Rainer Rankenburg 1947 Post 30 50:09 
57. Dr. Rolf Zickler 1937 Potsdamer Laufclub 50:11 
58. René Hennig 1964 Potsdamer RG 50:25 
59. Manuel Fritsch 1953 Stahl Hennigsdorf 50:31 
60. Christian Pausch 1976 Berlin  50:35 
61. Michael Wittkopp 1959 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 51:03 
62. Martin Ciesielski 1958 RBB Laufbewegung 51:10 
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63. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 51:22 
64. Joachim Penk 1959 Rock'n Roll Club Sommerfeld 51:28 
65. Klaus Höckel 1956 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:32 
66. Metod Miklus 1959 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 51:35 
67. Manfred Schmitz 1959 Stahl Hennigsdorf 51:43 
68. Dirk Höpfner 1963 Hennigsdorf 52:01 
69. Bernd Wilke 1960 Hennigsdorf 52:04 
70. Sebastian Müller 1989 Stahl Hennigsdorf 52:26 
71. Bernd Thurley 1962 Caputher SV 52:43 
72. Günter Radtke 1942 Berlin 52:53 
73. Sven Holtfreter 1973 Hennigsdorf 53:29 
74. Gunter Kreyer 1948 LG Jean-Calas 54:13 
75. Klaus-Wilhelm Wöhler 1941 ESV Lok Potsdam 54:14 
76. Manfred Leistikow 1942 Brück 54:33 
77. Hartmut Schmidtke 1945 Berlin 54:40 
78. Thomas Stengel 1964 Hennigsdorf 54:48 
79. Andreas Dusin 1964 Hennigsdorf 54:49 
80. Martin Wozniak 1985 Potsdam 54:52 
81. Karl Sühring 1941 Hennigsdorf 54:56 
82. André Fischmann 1962 Potsdam 55:23 
83. Andreas Hinderlich 1969 Hennigsdorf 55:24 
84. Mike Tilgner 1969 Fun&Run Oberhavel 55:46 
85. Manfred Grelle 1949 Brahms Sportgr. Hennigsdorf 56:06 
86. Robert Anies 1991 Stahl Hennigsdorf 56:33 
87. Wolfgang Kettmann 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 56:35 
88. Heinz Bauz 1936 Potsdam 56:56 
89. Ulrich Glowatzki 1932 Motor Hennigsdorf 57:02 
90. Alfred Engfer 1937 Caputher SV 57:53 
91. Dr. Wolfgang Pagel 1945 Stahl Hennigsdorf 58:18 
92. Thomas Zikowsky 1969 Königsblau Berlin 59:27 
93. Wolfgang Bluhm 1936 SC Oberhavel Velten 59:54 
94. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 1:00:01 
95. Steve Schiemann 1987 Empor Oranienburg 1:07:29 
96. Ralf Kosarz 1958 Berlin  1:10:48 
97. Wolfram Kunth 1948 Berlin 1:28:10 
98. Heinz Plamper 1942 Berlin 1:28:11 
 


